The Company’s first TTB newbuild program, announced in late 2003, which consists of five new double-hulled tank barges and four higher horsepower, ocean-
going tugs for $121mm, is on schedule to be completed by the end of 2005. The second TTB newbuild program calls for the construction of approximately
400,000 barrels of aggregate double-hulled tank barge carrying capacity and related offshore tugs for an estimated cost of $105mm. The second program is
estimated to generate incremental annual EBITDA of $16mm to $17mm for the first full-year of operation. These two TTB newbuild programs will increase
Hornbeck’s double-hulled vessel mix from 7% (in December 2004) to 58% of total fleet capacity.

Based on current projections of operating cash flow during the roughly 2.5 year construction period for these two growth initiatives, the Company believes that,
without drawing on its $100mm revolver or issuing additional long-term capital, it could use up to $150mm of its current cash position for potential acquisitions it
may identify in the future and still maintain a minimum cash balance of $25mm.

Pro Forma 2006E Guidance (Post-Construction Peak)

Pre-Offering
Pre-Newbuild

2006E

OSV2

Expansion

TTB3

Expansion

Peak4

Components of Projected EBITDA 1
EBITDA 1   $ 117.5  $ 43.0  $ 16.5  $177.0
Depreciation   25.0   9.7   3.8   38.5
Amortization   7.5   —   —   7.5
Interest expense 5   14.4   3.1   1.7   19.2
Income tax expense 6   25.8   11.0   4.0   40.8

Net Income before adjustments   $ 44.8  $ 19.2  $ 7.0  $ 71.0

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding   21.6   27.6
Earnings per diluted share before adjustments   $ 2.07   $ 2.57
Adjustments not included above:
Compensation expense for stock options   TBD   TBD

Projected EBITDA Reconciliation to GAAP:
EBITDA 1   $ 117.5  $ 43.0  $ 16.5  $177.0
Cash paid for deferred drydocking charges   (9.1)  —   —   (9.1)
Cash paid for interest   (18.7)  —   —   (18.7)
Changes in working capital 7   12.6   (16.9)  (2.0)  (6.3)
Changes in other, net 7   (0.2)  —   —   (0.2)

Cash flows provided by operating activities   $ 102.1  $ 26.1  $ 14.5  $142.7

1) Refer to “Regulation G EBITDA Reconciliation” on page 4.
 2) Includes a full-year contribution of estimated operating results from vessels planned for the MPSV conversion program and OSV Newbuild Program #4.
 3) Includes a full-year contribution of estimated operating results from vessels planned for the TTB Newbuild Program #2.

4) Peak scenario illustrates fleet operating leverage with the following pro forma assumptions: full-year contribution from current and planned vessel fleet
(including, respectively, converted MPSVs, new OSVs and new ocean-going tugs and tank barges), historical peak average OSV dayrates and full practical